Training 14 Jul 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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2087
1970
1419
1276
1130
1856
1402
1032
1987
1787
1849
1659
1893
1485
1609
1865
1303
2058
1095
1852
1984
1808
1005
1000
1626
1471
2046
1012
1296
1653
1981
1043
1905
1165
1568
1505
1650
2098
1756
1008

Memory training is introduced in schools

Fish outsmart fishermen

The moon is cubical

Ghosts host karaoke nights
Memory master suffers dementia
Green tomato ripe

Ghost town turns into amusement park
First dual-core atomic reactor
Infestation of lice

Clouds turn into marshmallows
Giraffes start a jazz band

Ninja squirrels swoop in

Beautiful weather all year round
Falcon teaches parkour

Diamonds grow in gardens
Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
Haunted library opens
Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
Troll runs for mayor

Cheese mass forbidden

Ahle freshly brewed

Unicorns win dance contest
Means against ADHD discovered
Faulty vacuum cleaner catches fire
Konrad completely reworks the Duden
Nano wire stronger than diamond
Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
Cats start running businesses
Cactus becomes fashion trend
Football stadium built

Year of the party

Snow chaos in Berlin

Denmark starts space program

Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely

Leather chair becomes a bridge
Opening of the first cosmetic studio
Supernova sighted

Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi
Physicist explains solstice

Dancing ballerina gets cramps

Key: 02534604
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1914
1200
1724
1206
1477
1055
2060
1333
1537
1456
1193
1623
2044
2048
2038
1814
1451
1795
2054
1896
1331
1571
2073
1898
1319
1304
1670
1892
1284
1088
1604
1686
1709
1225
1308
1726
1356
1441
1128
1277

Grandma invents self-folding laundry
Zeppelin flight over the Andes
Underwater city lights up

Carnival parade in Milan

The sunniest November in decades
Sunflowers bloom in rainbow colors
Streetlights sing at night

Martians challenge humans
Showjumping without horses

Bride and groom get married

Paintings apply for jobs

Sea is flooding over

Espresso machine runs for mayor
Newton's apple falls upward
Chess game in Siberia

Self-driving car demands self-determination
Time machine gets stolen

Lizards develop human language
Angela Merkel Chancellor for life
Sandstorm in the Sahara

Amazon jungle deforested

Tornado hosts dance-off

Scouts make a TV show

Cat racing in Hamburg

Horses play poker

Stairs without steps are invented
Smartphones completely made of plastic
Football player wins an Oscar

Invisible pets become a growing trend
Unicorns tame the wild.

Overweight becomes Olympic champion
Grandma skateboards to the mall
Astronauts discover pizza on Mars
Mosquito crushes elephant
Unenthusiastic civil servant tagged in photo
Moose wins beauty pageant

Worms plan a garden party

Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
Gunboat sunk in the Nile

Eagle becomes a vegetarian

Key: 02534604
Recall time: 15 min
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1020
1481
1064
1144
1306
1731
1972
1238
1202
2099
1529
1858
2061
1207
1070
1662
1050
1430
1409
1503
1536
1478
1302
1962
1475
1576
1980
1838
1988
1448
1092
2080
1447
1891
2001
1186
2024
1904
1422
1288

Everyone wakes up with wigs
Principal starts private school
Gnomes start fortune telling
Cats teach yoga classes
Unicorns work as therapists
Surgeon makes mistake during operation
Books read themselves aloud
King is executed publicly
Chirac's leg fracture

First analog camera

Resources magically regenerate
Chemistry lesson is repeated
Pigs learn ballet

Talking cat solves crimes in Paris
Baguette is sold by a Brit
Chickens can fly

Chimpanzee flies to Venus
Whales host underwater concert
Civil War in Somalia

Socks rebel against the dryer
Cat speaks human

Aliens start cooking classes
Calculator calculates incorrectly
Dinosaur visits dentist

Lightning bugs host annual talent competition

Donkey is dubbed a knight

Talking toaster wins reality TV show
Fan blows the moon away

Aliens misunderstand pizza

Donald Duck sat on a plank
Squirrels launch a magazine
Kittens run the weather station
Worms write poetry

Magic mushrooms inspire artists
Unicorns start social media channel
Aristotle learns Arabic

Asteroids join geology club

Goblins start a band

Time travelers rob the bank

Hero saves village

Key: 02534604
Recall time: 15 min
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1270
1324
1828
1853
1046
1384
1450
1292
1399
1788
1243
1617
1230
1906
1042
1512
1771
1286
1736
1129
1615
1919
1498
1740
1278
1900
1211
1434
1343
1029
1263
2065
1694
1519
1518
1534
1489
1388
1775
1890

Wasp wins insect beauty contest
Moonlight turns cats disco

Printer crashed

Young boy becomes army general
Doctor caught in fishnet

New cars run on water

Robots declare love for pizza

The first flight to the sun

Llamas compete in gymnastics
Ice cream truck becomes spaceship
Monkeys build a spaceship
Schrdder in Moscow

Cactus saves city from collapsing bridge
The nose regresses

Scrap is recycled

Dinosaurs debate modern politics
Alf lands

Reopening of the Prague University
Moonlight turns people colorful
Coffee bean gold rush

Goldfish launches a startup
Moonlight party for raccoons
Magic carrots melt ice

First hair extension breaks

Urine insect in amber

Mermaids swim in cement

Robots knit scarves

Elves build a giant mall
Missionary ducks are found again
Ghosts open coffee shops

Alien runs for mayor

Pirates discover yoga retreat

The largest tree burned down
Flying pigs chase clouds

Chair races get competitive
Ghosts upload TikTok dances
Jesus lifts the coffin lid

Friendly dragon opens bakery
Soccer played on spaceship
Earthquake of Rome
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1580
1051
1067
1944
1242
1249
1379
1299
1791
1397
1940
1411
1550
2029
1855

Unicorns discover Wi-Fi

Magical socks grant wishes.
Unicorns launch beauty brand

1. Law firm

Cuckoo clocks tell jokes.

Giant cupcakes rain down from skies
Snails win belt sander race

Otto will be king of Greece

Island destroyed

Laundry day becomes carnival
Skateboarding to school mandatory
Fashion show in outer space

Cats form a union.

Red Bull now also provides rollerblades

Author’s new novel

Key: 02534604
Recall time: 15 min



