4	2007	Moment training is introduced in schools
1	2087	Memory training is introduced in schools
2	1970	Fish outsmart fishermen
3	1419	The moon is cubical
4	1276	Ghosts host karaoke nights
5	1130	Memory master suffers dementia
6	1856	Green tomato ripe
7	1402	Ghost town turns into amusement park
8	1032	First dual-core atomic reactor
9	1987	Infestation of lice
10	1787	Clouds turn into marshmallows
11	1849	Giraffes start a jazz band
12	1659	Ninja squirrels swoop in
13	1893	Beautiful weather all year round
14	1485	Falcon teaches parkour
15	1609	Diamonds grow in gardens
16	1865	Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
17	1303	Haunted library opens
18	2058	Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
19	1095	Troll runs for mayor
20	1852	Cheese mass forbidden
21	1984	Ahle freshly brewed
22	1808	Unicorns win dance contest
23	1005	Means against ADHD discovered
24	1000	Faulty vacuum cleaner catches fire
25	1626	Konrad completely reworks the Duden
26	1471	Nano wire stronger than diamond
27	2046	Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
28	1012	Cats start running businesses
29	1296	Cactus becomes fashion trend
30	1653	Football stadium built
31	1981	Year of the party
32	1043	Snow chaos in Berlin
33	1905	Denmark starts space program
34	1165	Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely
35	1568	Leather chair becomes a bridge
36	1505	Opening of the first cosmetic studio
37	1650	Supernova sighted
38	2098	Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi
39	1756	Physicist explains solstice
40	1008	Dancing ballerina gets cramps
	1000	

41	1914	Grandma invents self-folding laundry
42	1200	Zeppelin flight over the Andes
43	1724	Underwater city lights up
44	1206	Carnival parade in Milan
45	1477	The sunniest November in decades
46	1055	Sunflowers bloom in rainbow colors
47	2060	Streetlights sing at night
48	1333	Martians challenge humans
49	1537	Showjumping without horses
50	1456	Bride and groom get married
51	1193	Paintings apply for jobs
52	1623	Sea is flooding over
53	2044	Espresso machine runs for mayor
54	2048	Newton's apple falls upward
55	2038	Chess game in Siberia
56	1814	Self-driving car demands self-determination
57	1451	Time machine gets stolen
58	1795	Lizards develop human language
59	2054	Angela Merkel Chancellor for life
60	1896	Sandstorm in the Sahara
61	1331	Amazon jungle deforested
62	1571	Tornado hosts dance-off
63	2073	Scouts make a TV show
64	1898	Cat racing in Hamburg
65	1319	Horses play poker
66	1304	Stairs without steps are invented
67	1670	Smartphones completely made of plastic
68	1892	Football player wins an Oscar
69	1284	Invisible pets become a growing trend
70	1088	Unicorns tame the wild.
71	1604	Overweight becomes Olympic champion
72	1686	Grandma skateboards to the mall
73	1709	Astronauts discover pizza on Mars
74	1225	Mosquito crushes elephant
75	1308	Unenthusiastic civil servant tagged in photo
76	1726	Moose wins beauty pageant
77	1356	Worms plan a garden party
78	1441	Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
79	1128	Gunboat sunk in the Nile
80	1277	Eagle becomes a vegetarian

81	1020	Everyone wakes up with wigs
82	1481	Principal starts private school
83	1064	Gnomes start fortune telling
84	1144	Cats teach yoga classes
85	1306	Unicorns work as therapists
86	1731	Surgeon makes mistake during operation
87	1972	Books read themselves aloud
88	1238	King is executed publicly
89	1202	Chirac's leg fracture
90	2099	First analog camera
91	1529	Resources magically regenerate
92	1858	Chemistry lesson is repeated
93	2061	Pigs learn ballet
94	1207	Talking cat solves crimes in Paris
95	1070	Baguette is sold by a Brit
96	1662	Chickens can fly
97	1050	Chimpanzee flies to Venus
98	1430	Whales host underwater concert
99	1409	Civil War in Somalia
100	1503	Socks rebel against the dryer
101	1536	Cat speaks human
102	1478	Aliens start cooking classes
103	1302	Calculator calculates incorrectly
104	1962	Dinosaur visits dentist
105	1475	Lightning bugs host annual talent competition
106	1576	Donkey is dubbed a knight
107	1980	Talking toaster wins reality TV show
108	1838	Fan blows the moon away
109	1988	Aliens misunderstand pizza
110	1448	Donald Duck sat on a plank
111	1092	Squirrels launch a magazine
112	2080	Kittens run the weather station
113	1447	Worms write poetry
114	1891	Magic mushrooms inspire artists
115	2001	Unicorns start social media channel
116	1186	Aristotle learns Arabic
117	2024	Asteroids join geology club
118	1904	Goblins start a band
119	1422	Time travelers rob the bank
120	1288	Hero saves village

121	1270	Wasp wins insect beauty contest
122	1324	Moonlight turns cats disco
122	1828	Printer crashed
123	1853	Young boy becomes army general
124	1035	Doctor caught in fishnet
125	1384	New cars run on water
120	1304	
		Robots declare love for pizza
128	1292	The first flight to the sun
129	1399	Llamas compete in gymnastics
130	1788	Ice cream truck becomes spaceship
131	1243	Monkeys build a spaceship
132	1617	Schröder in Moscow
133	1230	Cactus saves city from collapsing bridge
134	1906	The nose regresses
135	1042	Scrap is recycled
136	1512	Dinosaurs debate modern politics
137	1771	Alf lands
138	1286	Reopening of the Prague University
139	1736	Moonlight turns people colorful
140	1129	Coffee bean gold rush
141	1615	Goldfish launches a startup
142	1919	Moonlight party for raccoons
143	1498	Magic carrots melt ice
144	1740	First hair extension breaks
145	1278	Urine insect in amber
146	1900	Mermaids swim in cement
147	1211	Robots knit scarves
148	1434	Elves build a giant mall
149	1343	Missionary ducks are found again
150	1029	Ghosts open coffee shops
151	1263	Alien runs for mayor
152	2065	Pirates discover yoga retreat
153	1694	The largest tree burned down
154	1519	Flying pigs chase clouds
155	1518	Chair races get competitive
156	1534	Ghosts upload TikTok dances
157	1489	Jesus lifts the coffin lid
158	1388	Friendly dragon opens bakery
159	1775	Soccer played on spaceship
160	1890	Earthquake of Rome

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

Unicorns discover Wi-Fi Magical socks grant wishes. Unicorns launch beauty brand 1. Law firm Cuckoo clocks tell jokes. Giant cupcakes rain down from skies Snails win belt sander race Otto will be king of Greece Island destroyed Laundry day becomes carnival Skateboarding to school mandatory Fashion show in outer space Cats form a union. Red Bull now also provides rollerblades Author's new novel